501808706 02/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Tausche	12/15/2011
Jianhua Ma	12/15/2011
Paul Tausche	12/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enzymatic Deinking Technologies, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	3975 Steve Reynolds Blvd.		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30093		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13323136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160 Phone: 404-879-2157

Email: candace@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

T

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDT 111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candace C. Andrews

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027648 FRAME: 0022 OP \$40.00 13

501808706

source=EDT_111_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=EDT_111_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=EDT_111_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=EDT_111_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=EDT_111_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027648 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

We, James Tausche of 5231 Powers Ferry Road NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30327, Jianhua Ma of 5690 Lake Manor Trace, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and Paul Tausche of 70 Spring Lane, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107, for good and valuable consideration from Enzymatic Deinking Technologies, L.L.C., a corporation of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 3975 Steve Reynolds Blvd., Norcross, Georgia 30093 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Enzymatic Pre-Treatment of Market Pulp to Improve Fiber Drainage and Physical Properties" described in U.S. Application No. 13/323,136 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2011, (2) U.S. Application No. 13/323,136 filed December 12, 2011, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

{45136122.1}

EDT 111 095146/00023 ASSIGNMENT

{45136122.1}

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was

authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original

inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And we each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any

typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the

application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

EDT 111 095146/00023

PATENT

REEL: 027648 FRAME: 0025

U.S.S.N. 13/323,136

Title: Enzymatic Pre-Treatment of Market Pulp to Improve Fiber Drainage and Physical Properties By; James Tausche, Jianhua Ma and Paul Tausche Filed: December 12, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15th day of December, 2011.	
an oral	
James Tausche	

State of County of

Then personally appeared the above named James Tausche and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 15th day of 1cceneber

My Commission expires:

{45136122.1}

3

EDT 111 095146/00023 U.S.S.N. 13/323,136

Title: Enzymatic Pre-Treatment of Market Pulp to Improve Fiber Drainage and Physical Properties By: James Tausche, Jianhua Ma and Paul Tausche Filed: December 12, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my	y hand and sea	l this <u>1574</u> day of	lec., 2011.	
			Ville	
			Jianhua Ma	· ·

State of County of

Then personally appeared the above named Jianhua Ma and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 15th day of December, 20_//_.

My Commission expires:

EDT 111 095146/00023 U.S.S.N. 13/323,136
Title: Enzymatic Pre-Treatment of Market Pulp to Improve Fiber Drainage and Physical Properties
By: James Tausche, Jianhua Ma and Paul Tausche
Filed: December 12, 2011
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 29 day of December, 20 11.

Paul Tausche

State of
County of Ha/Hord

Then personally appeared the above named Paul Tausche and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 29th day of December 20 11.

MARY S. CHASE
Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MY Commission Expires
February 28, 2014

{45136122.1}

RECORDED: 02/03/2012

EDT 111 095146/00023

> PATENT REEL: 027648 FRAME: 0028